503596515 12/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3643145

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION | 12/04/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GE OIL & GAS COMPRESSION SYSTEMS, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4425 WESTWAY PARK BLVD. |
| City: | HOUSTON |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77041 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14285626 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-7153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 366 7491

Email: donna.pappas@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION

Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06828

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 277618-9 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOANNA M. DOMBROWSKI | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Joanna M. Dombrowski/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/04/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=277618-9_US_Assignment_from CIC to GE O&G CS#page1.tif source=277618-9_US_Assignment_from CIC to GE O&G CS#page2.tif

PATENT 503596515 REEL: 037208 FRAME: 0669

Atty. Docket: 277618-9 (030953)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective June 1, 2014, is between Cameron International Corporation, of 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027, United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignor") and GE Oil & Gas Compression Systems, LLC, of 4425 Westway Park Blvd. Houston, Texas 77041, United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of right, title and interest in and to applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patents of the United States of America, and in and to foreign patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs, and foreign applications for patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, set forth in:

U US Patent No. or App. No:

14/285,626

Issue Date or Filing Date:

May 22, 2014

Title:

AIR INTAKE PORTING FOR A TWO STROKE ENGINE

and in and to the inventions, models, and designs described, shown and claimed therein.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring such right, title and interest in and to said United States and foreign Letters Patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs, applications for said Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs, including the Letters Patents and registrations to be obtained on said applications, and said inventions, models and designs.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents grants, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee:

PATENT REEL: 037208 FRAME: 0670

- (1) Its entire right, title and interest in and to applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patents of the United States of America, and in and to foreign patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs and foreign applications for patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs filed in countries foreign to the United States of America and said inventions, models and designs, as listed in [14/285,626]; and
- (2) The rights of action and recovery, for past, present and future infringement of each of the rights transferred under paragraph (1) hereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all necessary documents and assignments as may be required by the authorities in the various countries involved with the respective Letters Patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs, and applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs in order to carry out the terms of this agreement.

| Cameron integnational Porporation | |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| By:Signature | Des <i>ter ber</i> 4,2015 Date |
| Manish Vyas Print/Type Name | Chief Counsel, IP Title |
| GE Oil & Gas Compression Systems | , LLC |
| By: Signature | December 4, 2015 Date |
| JO Anna Donbrowski Print/Type Name | <u>Patent Coursel</u> Tille |

PATENT REEL: 037208 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 12/04/2015